www.excelitas.com Page 1 of 9 SPCM-AQ4C Rev. 2017-02
DATASHEET
Photon Detection
  SPCM-AQ4C
Single Photon Counting Module 4 Channel Array
The SPCM-AQ4C is a 4-channel photon counting card capable of detecting
single photons of light over the wavelength range from 400 nm to 1060
nm.  Each channel is independent from the others.

(3)
 -45 ºC/+50 ºC storage,  +5 ºC /+40 ºC operating with heat sink
Table 3.  Fiber Ordering Guide
Part
Number
Fiber Type Connector Type
Diameter Numerical
Aperture Core Cladding Outer
SPCM-QC4 Multimode FC/bare 62.5um 125um 2.5mm 0.27
SPCM-QC6 Multimode FC/bare 100um 140um 2.5mm 0.29
SPCM-QC8 Multimode as SPCM-QC6 but 905 SMA on free end
  SPCM-QC9 Multimode as SPCM-QC6 but FC connector on free end
Figure 1    Detector scan without FC fiber
www.excelitas.com Page 5 of 9 SPCM-AQ4C Rev. 2017-02
SPCM-AQ4C
Single Photon Counting Module 4 Channel Array
 Figure 2    Photon detection efficiency (PDE) vs. wavelength
  Figure 3   Typical Correction Factor
www.excelitas.com Page 6 of 9 SPCM-AQ4C Rev. 2017-02
SPCM-AQ4C
Single Photon Counting Module 4 Channel Array
1E+0
10E+0
100E+0
1E+3
10E+3
100E+3
1E+6
10E+6
100E+6
1E-18 10E-18 100E-18 1E-15 10E-15 100E-15 1E-12 10E-12
P, Optical Power (watts)
N
(l
),
 N
u
m
b
e
r
o
f
P
h
o
to
n
s
 /
 s
e
c
o
n
d
400 nm
630 nm
830 nm
1060 nm
N(l) = 5.03 E15  x l x P where  l  is
wavelength in nm and  P is the
optical power
Figure 5   Dimensional Outline
Figure 4   Optical power vs. number of photons
www.excelitas.com Page 7 of 9 SPCM-AQ4C Rev. 2017-02
SPCM-AQ4C
Single Photon Counting Module 4 Channel Array
Card edge connector parameters
The electrical connections to the card edge connector are shown below.  Each connector has 72 contacts, 36 on each side.
The contact spacing is 0.100”.  Mating connector is
Sullins Electronics Corp, P/N EBC36DCAN
801 E. Mission Rd., San Marcos, CA. 92069